

Market Grille Sandwiches Ingredients and Allergens Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Sandwiches		
Reuben Sandwich	Corned Beef (Beef, Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Sugar, Garlic, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Seasonings [Spice Extractive, Oil of Garlic]. Pickling Spice Added), Sauerkraut (Prepared Cabbage, Water, Salt), Swiss Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Thousand Island Salad Dressing (Soybean Oil, Water, Sugar, Sour Pickle Relish [Cucumbers, Vinegar, Salt, Water, Calcium Chloride, Aluminum Sulfate, Turmeric (Color)], Tomato Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Egg Yolk, Potassium Chloride, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Spices [Mustard Flour], Onion Powder, Phosphoric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sorbic Acid and Calcium Disodium EDTA [Used to Protect Quality], Natural Flavor), Dill Pickle Slices (Cucumber, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Dill, Spices, Calcium Chloride, 1/10th of 1% Sodium Benzoate, Polysorbate 80, Turmeric), Water, Marble Rye Bread Base (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Rye Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Sugar, Ground Caraway Seed, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate [CSL], Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Molasses Powder [Molasses, Wheat Starch], Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Fumaric Acid, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ground Dill Seed, Calcium Carbonate, Onion Powder, Corn Starch, Enzymes [Contains Wheat], Potassium Iodate, Ascorbic Acid [Vitamin C], Natural Flavor), Pumpernickel Base Mix Bread (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Wheat Flour, Rye Flour, Whole Grain Rye Meal and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Salt, Caramel Color, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil, Ground Caraway Seed, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Ground Dill Seed, Enzymes [Contains Wheat], Ascorbic Acid [Vitamin C]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Yeast, Soybean Oil.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Sulphite, Wheat.
Grilled Chicken Sandwich	Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Unbleached Enriched Malted Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Onions, Tomato, Dill Pickle Slices (Cucumber, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Dill, Spices, Calcium Chloride, 1/10th of 1% Sodium Benzoate, Polysorbate 80, Turmeric), Water, Granulated Sugar, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Lettuce, Soybean Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder (Nonfat Dry Milk, Lactose), Dry Instant Yeast Gold (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda), Yeast, Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Buffalo Chicken Sandwich	Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Ranch Dressing (Buttermilk [Cultured Grade A Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3], Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium EDTA {To Protect Flavor}], Seasoning [Buttermilk, Maltodextrin, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Spices, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Citric Acid, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Carboxymethylcellulose, Guar Gum and Less Than 2% Soybean Oil and Silicon Dioxide], Water, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative]), Unbleached Enriched Malted Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Hot Sauce (Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt, and Garlic Powder), Onions, Tomato, Dill Pickle Slices (Cucumber, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Dill, Spices, Calcium Chloride, 1/10th of 1% Sodium Benzoate, Polysorbate 80, Turmeric), Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Granulated Sugar, Lettuce, Soybean Oil, Tomato Ketchup (Tomato Concentrate from Red Ripe Tomatoes, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavoring), Nonfat Milk Powder (Nonfat Dry Milk, Lactose), Dry Instant Yeast Gold (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda), Yeast, Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Sandwiches with Gluten-Free Buns		
Reuben Sandwich with Gluten-Free Bun	Corned Beef (Beef, Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Sugar, Garlic, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Seasonings [Spice Extractive, Oil of Garlic]. Pickling Spice Added), Sauerkraut (Prepared Cabbage, Water, Salt), Gluten-Free Hamburger Bun (Water, Tapioca Starch, Brown Rice Flour [Rice Flour, Rice Bran with Germ], Canola Oil, Resistant Corn Starch, Egg Whites, Invert Cane Sugar, Tapioca Maltodextrin, Potato Flour, Cane Sugar, Tapioca Syrup, Yeast, Sugar Cane Fiber, Salt, Gum [Xanthan Gum, Sodium Alginate, Guar Gum], Cultured Corn Syrup Solids, Citric Acid [Natural Mold Inhibitor], Xanthan Gum, Enzymes), Swiss Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Thousand Island Salad Dressing (Soybean Oil, Water, Sugar, Sour Pickle Relish [Cucumbers, Vinegar, Salt, Water, Calcium Chloride, Aluminum Sulfate, Turmeric (Color)], Tomato Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Egg Yolk, Potassium Chloride, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Spices [Mustard Flour], Onion Powder, Phosphoric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sorbic Acid and Calcium Disodium EDTA [Used to Protect Quality], Natural Flavor), Dill Pickle Slices (Cucumber, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Dill, Spices, Calcium Chloride, 1/10th of 1% Sodium Benzoate, Polysorbate 80, Turmeric), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Egg, Milk.
Grilled Chicken Sandwich with Gluten-Free Bun	Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Gluten-Free Hamburger Bun (Water, Tapioca Starch, Brown Rice Flour [Rice Flour, Rice Bran with Germ], Canola Oil, Resistant Corn Starch, Egg Whites, Invert Cane Sugar, Tapioca Maltodextrin, Potato Flour, Cane Sugar, Tapioca Syrup, Yeast, Sugar Cane Fiber, Salt, Gum [Xanthan Gum, Sodium Alginate, Guar Gum], Cultured Corn Syrup Solids, Citric Acid [Natural Mold Inhibitor], Xanthan Gum, Enzymes), Onions, Tomato, Dill Pickle Slices (Cucumber, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Dill, Spices, Calcium Chloride, 1/10th of 1% Sodium Benzoate, Polysorbate 80, Turmeric), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Lettuce, Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Egg, Milk.
Buffalo Chicken Sandwich with Gluten-Free Bun	Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Gluten-Free Hamburger Bun (Water, Tapioca Starch, Brown Rice Flour [Rice Flour, Rice Bran with Germ], Canola Oil, Resistant Corn Starch, Egg Whites, Invert Cane Sugar, Tapioca Maltodextrin, Potato Flour, Cane Sugar, Tapioca Syrup, Yeast, Sugar Cane Fiber, Salt, Gum [Xanthan Gum, Sodium Alginate, Guar Gum], Cultured Corn Syrup Solids, Citric Acid [Natural Mold Inhibitor], Xanthan Gum, Enzymes), Ranch Dressing (Buttermilk [Cultured Grade A Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3], Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Egg Yolk, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium EDTA {To Protect Flavor}], Seasoning [Buttermilk, Maltodextrin, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Spices, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Citric Acid, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Carboxymethylcellulose, Guar Gum and Less Than 2% Soybean Oil and Silicon Dioxide], Water, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative]), Hot Sauce (Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt, and Garlic Powder), Onions, Tomato, Dill Pickle Slices (Cucumber, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Garlic, Dill, Spices, Calcium Chloride, 1/10th of 1% Sodium Benzoate, Polysorbate 80, Turmeric), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Lettuce, Tomato Ketchup (Tomato Concentrate from Red Ripe Tomatoes, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavoring), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda [Anti-caking Agent]), Black Pepper.	Contains Egg, Milk.
Add Ons		
Guacamole	Guacamole (Hass Avocados, Distilled Vinegar, Contains 2% or Less of Water, Jalapeno Pepper, Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Granulated Garlic).	
American Cheese	Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]).	Contains Milk, Soy.
Cheddar Cheese	Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes. Potato Starch, Corn Starch and Calcium Sulfate added to Prevent Caking. Natamycin [A Natural Mold Inhibitor]).	Contains Milk.
Pepperjack Cheese	Pepper Jack Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Red and Green Jalapeno Peppers, Salt, Enzymes).	Contains Milk.
Swiss Cheese	Swiss Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes).	Contains Milk.
Bacon	Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite).	
Sauteed Onions	Onions, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Milk.
Sauteed Mushrooms	Mushrooms, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Milk.